
 INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 MEMORANDUM     
 

TO:   Jason E. Brown, County Administrator 
     
THROUGH:  Richard B. Szpyrka P.E., Public Works Director 
   James W. Ennis, P.E., PMP, Asst. Public Works Director 
 
FROM:   Rob Skok, Infrastructure Project Manager 
 
SUBJECT:  CR 512 Bridge Repairs (FDOT #884078 & #884079) 
   Release of Retainage and Change Order No. 1, IRC-1727  
        
DATE:   March 30, 2021 
  
 
DESCRIPTION AND CONDITIONS 
 
On August 18, 2020 the Board of County Commissioners awarded Bid No. 2020033 to Proshot 
Concrete, Inc. in the amount of $331,375.00 for the structural and non-structural repairs to support 
the rehabilitation of the Eastbound (FDOT #884078) and Westbound (FDOT #884079) CR 512 Bridges 
over the St. Sebastian River 
 
Change Order No. 1 makes final adjustments to contract bid items resulting in a decrease to the total 
contract amount by $25,456.80 for a final cost of $305,918.20 and makes contract time adjustments. 
 
Proshot Concrete, Inc. has successfully completed the project and has been paid $290,622.29 with 
$15,295.91 held in retainage to date.   Proshot Concrete, Inc. has submitted Contractor’s Application 
for Payment No. 5 for final payment in the amount of $15,295.91 for release of retainage. 
 
FUNDING 
 
Funding in the amount of $15,295.91 is budgeted and available from the following accounts: 
 
 

Account Name 
Secondary Roads/Retainage 
Payable/ Proshot Concrete  

Account No.   
109-206000 

 

CONSENT 
 



Page 2 of 2 
Release of Retainage and Change Order No. 1 for CR 512 Bridges 
BCC Agenda Item for 4/13/2021 
 
 

 
C:\Granicus\Legistar5\L5\Temp\b93bdf85-3bec-4c5c-b8c1-2520b5aff1b4.doc 

 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
Staff recommends approval of Change Order No. 1 and payment of Contractor’s Application for 
Payment No. 5  to Proshot Concrete, Inc. in the amount of $15,295.91 for release of retainage. 
 
 
ATTACHMENTS ARE AVAILABLE FOR VIEWING IN ENGINEERING DIVISION 
 

1. Contractor’s Application for Payment No. 5 
2. Change Order No. 1 

 
 
 

APPROVED AGENDA ITEM FOR April 13, 2021 
      


	INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA MEMORANDUM
	DESCRIPTION AND CONDITIONS
	FUNDING
	RECOMMENDATION
	ATTACHMENTS ARE AVAILABLE FOR VIEWING IN ENGINEERING DIVISION
	APPROVED AGENDA ITEM FOR April 13, 2021


